

CONTACT: Stefani Smith 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 18, 2020

AMEGY VOLUNTEERS GIVE BACK TO LOCAL COMMUNITY THROUGH UNITED WAY'S VIRTUAL DAY OF ACTION

HOUSTON (Aug. 18, 2020) — The COVID-19 pandemic has increased food insecurity and financial difficulties for many families in our community. More than 50 Amegy Bank and Zions Bancorporation colleagues in Houston, and their families and friends, joined the United Way of Greater Houston and participated in remote volunteer projects to serve families in need.

Volunteer projects included disaster response, basic needs and summer learning. Once the remote volunteer projects were completed, Amegy employees delivered the items to various United Way agencies in their community.

"With the ongoing challenges of returning to school and social distancing, many families and children are feeling the burden of being isolated and struggling to staying engaged," said Amegy Bank Financial Education Program Administrator Polly Alam. "I felt compelled to help children in our community through this difficult time."

Polly collected 225 books from friends and neighbors for the children of Star of Hope, as part of her participation in United Way of Greater Houston's Virtual Day of Action.



Amegy Bank Financial Education Program Administrator Polly Alam shared her love for reading and donated children's books to Star of Hope through her participation in United Way of Greater Houston's Virtual Day of Action.

About United Way of Greater Houston

For nearly 100 years, United Way of Greater Houston has brought together diverse partners and approaches to address the complex challenges holding people back. United Way is a driving force for good that connects our

neighbors with opportunities to thrive. United Way helps our neighbors achieve financial stability. United Way provides services that support the physical and behavioral health of families and youth along with educational services that expand their skills and horizons. United Way provides a safety net that catches the most vulnerable. United Way manages every donation with care to make the greatest impact across the four-county region of Fort Bend, Harris, Montgomery and Waller counties. United Way connects neighbors with help 24/7 through the 211 Texas/United Way HELPLINE. For more information, please visit www.unitedwayhouston.org.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Smith at 713-232-2008 or stefani.smith@amegybank.com.

###